FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	/ ///////	ABING HAIR HARR TOTAL		PAIENI			
	, 122	102236345	i				
	<u> </u>	, -			_		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Resubmission (Non-Recordation)							
Submission Type	Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the Conveyance Ty		cument(s) or copy(les).	- <u>-</u> -56		
X New	Mos	X Assignment	Security Ag	iraamant	27		
		X Assignment	Security Ag	reament	90		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of N	Name	ייד		
Correction of PTO Err	ror	Merger	Other				
Reel # Frame #			U.S. Governme	nt			
Corrective Document	Frame #		lse ONLY by U.S. Governm epartmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)			-				
		Mark it additiona	i names of conveying pa	Month Day Ye	ar_		
Name (line 1) TIM WA	NG			9/16/2002	2		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date			
Second Party					ear		
Name (line 1)				————			
Name (line 2)					181		
Receiving Party		A	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	-		
Name (line 1) COLLIN	NS CO., LTD.			If document to be re			
Name (line 2)				receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni			
Trutho (illo z)				States, an appointm	ent		
Address (line 1) 6F, Fo	ormosa Plastics	Bldg., 201 Tung	Hwa N. Rd.	representative is att			
Address (line 2)				separate document Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Taipei	<u>i 10544</u>	Taiwan, R.O.O		ip Code			
Domestic Representa	tive Name and Ad	ddroce	for the first Receiving P				
Name							
Hame							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)			· — · —				
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
7/2002 85AYASII 60000 LOO 2516	7881						
d:58:	40,0(30						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0672

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 41	0-465-6678			
Name Morton J. Rosenbe	erg				
Address(line 1) Rosenberg, Klein	& Lee				
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellicott Cen	ter Drive. Suite 101				
Address(line 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance documents.	t # 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	Imber(s) Mark if addit	tional numbers attached			
• •	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t Patent Nu	· · • • ·			
Patent Application Number(s)	- Fatent No	imper(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application w	9/16/2002			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb					
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	-				
	Deposit Account Number: #	18-2011			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Data Tan () () I	9/23/02			
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
3 					

PATENT REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)	ff
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)	ent
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filir any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor) (Address) R.C.C.	eiwan,
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Collins Co., Ltd. (Address of Assignee) 6F Formosc Plastics Pldg., 201 Tung Hwa N Rd., T	sinei 1054/
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership ■ a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (State or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
(State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and required.	n.
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equa entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known assigned invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s).	I interest in the own to the continuation, I Letters Patent to
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. TIM WANG (WANG IS September 16, 2002 (Signature of sole or first inventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date)	
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	
(Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)	

PATENT REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0674